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  Updated 12/02/2016 

Monks Orchard Primary School 

Yearly Planner 2015-2016 

Parent Dates and Events 2015 - 2016 

September 
 

Event 

Thursday 3rd and Friday 4th September INSET Days 

Monday 7th September Children back to School 

W/C 7th September Creative Arts Week – linked to class names 

Tuesday 8th and Wednesday 9th September Music workshops booked-samba/gamelan 

Thursday10th September After school rehearsal for Dove CD-selected members of choir 

Sunday 13th September CD recording at Blackheath Halls 

W/C 14th September  After School Clubs (Extended Schools) start  

Monday 14th September  Year Two History Workshop to the school – Hall all day 

Friday 18th September Jeans for Genes Day 
First Drop in Coffee Morning for parents – 9:00am  
PTA Meet and Greet – 4:00pm 

Tuesday 22nd and Wednesday 23rd September Eid al-Adha 2015 begins in the evening of Tuesday 22nd September and ends in the evening of 
Wednesday 23rd September  

Tuesday 22nd September  Y5 Freshwater Theatre Company – The Greeks 

Wednesday 23rd September Meet the teacher 6:30pm – 8:00pm  

Thursday 24th September Soundstart commences for Y4 

Friday 25th September  CANCELLED - Maths Workshop – Parents of children in Y5 and Y6 
Miss Staines – presentation and in class activities 9:00am – 10:30am 

Friday 25th September  First Stay and Play – 9:00am – 10:30am  

Friday 25th September K-Nex Challenge – Y6 Pupils  

Monday 28th September 10:00am – Reverand Barry KS2 Harvest Assembly 
10:25am – Reverand Barry KS1 Assembly 

Tuesday 29th September  First Book Buddies Session – 9:00am – 10:00am 
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October Event 
 

October Black History Month – Theme ‘Music’  

Friday 2nd October Y3 Harvest Assembly to parents – 9:15am – 9:45am 

Monday 5th October Reception 2015 Open Morning – Miss Crowfoot 

Friday 9th October  Maths Workshop – Parents of children in Y3 and Y4 - 9:00am – 10:30am 
Miss Staines – presentation and in class activities  

Friday 9th October PTA KS1 Magician Show – 5:00pm in Hall 

W/C 12th October  Family Learning Week – Timetable TBC  

Friday 16th October  Maths Workshop – Parents of children in Y5 and Y6 - 9:00am – 10:30am 
Miss Staines – presentation and in class activities  

Wednesday 21st October Parents Evening 1: 3:30pm – 7:30pm 

Thursday 22nd October  Parents Evening 2: 3:30pm – 7:30pm 

Friday 23rd October  Maths Workshop – Parents of children in Y1 and Y2 - 9:00am – 10:30am 
Miss Staines – presentation and in class activities  

Friday 23rd October PTA Halloween Disco 7:00pm – 9:30pm 

Monday 26th October – Friday 30th October HALF TERM 

Monday 26th October – Wednesday 28th 
October 

Holiday Camp:9:00am – 3:00pm daily  

November 
 

Event 

Monday 2nd November Children back to School 

Thursday 5th November  Reception 2015 Open Morning – Miss Crowfoot 

Thursday 5th November Year 3 Trip to Frylands Wood 

Friday 6th November Black History Month Assembly ‘Music’ to Y5 parents - 9:15am – 9:45am 

Friday 6th November  PTA AGM – 6:00pm 

Tuesday 10th November  Y5 National Theatre Shakespeare Workshop  

Wednesday 11th November Diwali 

Friday 13th November Remembrance Assembly to Y6 parents - 9:15am – 9:45am 

Friday 13th November Children in Need – Mufti Day 

Wednesday 18th November Reception 2015 Open Morning – Miss Crowfoot 

Monday 16th November  Y4 Natural History Museum Trip 

Wednesday 25th November  Matilda – Cambridge Theatre London – Y5+Y6 – 2:30pm 
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December 
 

Event 

Dates TBC Year 3 Carol Singing – Whitgift Centre  

Dates TBC Key Stage One Choir – Mayday Hospital  

Tuesday 1st December Advent  

Thursday 3rd December Y4 Soundstart Autumn term concert 2:40pm to Year 4 Parents 

Friday 4th December Reception 2015 Open Morning – Miss Crowfoot 

Friday 4th December Danzefuzion Showcase to Parents in Hall from 4.15pm 

Friday 4th December  Extended School Clubs Finish  

Friday 4th December  Year 4 Christmas Concert @ Fairfield Halls - am 

Monday 7th December Hanukah  

Wednesday 9th  December Carols from the Nursery 10:30am 

Wednesday 9th  December Carols from the Nursery 2:15pm 

Thursday 10th December  Reception – Nativity – 09:30 am  

Thursday 10th December  Xmas Lunch 

Monday 14th December  Reception – Nativity – 09:30 am 

Monday 14th December  Year 3 Whitgift Centre Carol Signing – 1:30pm – 2:30pm 

Tuesday 15th December  Year 1 Christmas Production – 9:30am - 10:00am 

Tuesday 15th December  Year 2 Christmas Production – 1:45pm – 2:30pm 

Wednesday 16th December  Year 2 Christmas Production – 9:30am - 10:00am 

Wednesday 16th December  Year 1 Christmas Production – 1:45pm – 2:30pm 

Thursday 17th December  Years 3 – 6 Christmas Carol Service in St. George’s Church – 10.45am 
Years 3 – 6 Children singing carols outside classrooms to parents 2.45-3.15pm 

Thursday 17th December  Mince Pies & Refreshments supplied by the PTA in the Hall 3:00-3:45pm 

Monday 21st December – Friday 1st January CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

January 
 

Event 

Monday 4th January  Children back to school 

Friday 8th January  INSET Day 

W/C 11th January  After School Clubs (Extended Schools) start 

Tuesday 12th January Gangsta Granny – Years 3+4 1:30pm Bloomsbury Theatre London 

Friday 15th January PTA Meeting 3:05pm 

Monday, 18th January Reception Classes – School Nurses visiting school for Heights and Weights 



4 
 

Monday 25th January  Choir at the O2 – KS2 Y4 and Y6 only – 11:00am - late 

February 
 

Event 

Wednesday 3rd February PTA Meeting 6:30pm 

Wednesday, 10 February Parents/Carers Drop-in – 9am in the Centipede Room 

Monday 15th February – Friday 19th February HALF TERM 

Monday 15th February – Wednesday 17th 
February  

CANCELLED Holiday Camp:9:00am – 3:00pm daily.  This February's Holiday Camp has been 

cancelled, due to essential maintenance works which will require the power supply to be cut.  

Monday 22nd February Children back to school 

Friday, 26th February PTA Film Night to see ‘Inside Out’ for Years 2-6 Only from 5-6.45pm in the School Hall 

 

March 
 

Event 
 

Thursday 3rd March  World Book Day – Whole School Dress Up Day 

Thursday, 3rd March PTA Secondhand Book Sale and Mother’s Day Raffle from 3-3.45pm outside Annex building 
(opposite Nursery).  

Friday 11th March Y3 French Trip (Cancelled) French Day to be held in School 

Monday 14th March  Y2 Reverend Barry visiting 09:00am – 10:30am  
Y4 Reverend Barry visiting 11:00am – 12:30pm 

Wednesday 16th March Parents’ Evening: 3:30pm – 7:30pm 

Thursday 17th March  Parents’ Evening: 3:30pm – 7:30pm 

Friday March 18th TBC Classical Spectacular- selected children KS2 

Tuesday  22nd  March Monks Orchard’s Got Talent – dress rehearsal to school 

Tuesday  22nd  March Monks Orchard’s Got Talent – pm: 1:30pm – 3:00pm 

Tuesday 22nd March   Monks Orchard’s Got Talent – evening: 6:30pm – 8:00pm 

Wednesday 23rd March Fairfield Halls KS2 Choir Festival Year 5 

Thursday 24th March Y4 Soundstart Spring Concert to parents 2:40pm 

Thursday 24th March  Extended School Clubs Finish 

Friday 25th March GOOD FRIDAY 
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Monday 28th March EASTER MONDAY 

Tuesday 29th March – Friday 8th April EASTER HOLIDAY 

Tuesday 29th March – Thursday 31st March Year Six Easter School 9:00am – 12:30pm  

Tuesday 29th March – Friday 1st April  Holiday Camp:9:00am – 3:00pm daily 

  

April 
 

Event 

Monday 11th April Children back to school 

W/C 18th April  After School Clubs (Extended Schools) start 

Wednesday 20th April – Friday 22nd April Y5 Hooke Court 

Monday 25th April Bikers Week 

 

May 
 

Event 
 

May  KS1 SATs month 

Monday 2nd May BANK HOLIDAY 

Wednesday 4th and Thursday 5th  Y4 1 night residential trip to Broadstone Warren  

Thursday, 5 May INSET Day (School closed to all pupils) 

Friday 6Th May  Bring a Mum – 9:00am – 10:30am  

W/C 9th May  KS2 SATs Week  

Friday 20th May Swimming Gala at Beckenham Spa – 7.00-9.30pm 

Monday 30th May BANK HOLIDAY 

Tuesday 31st May – Friday 3rd June HALF TERM 

June Event 

Monday 6th June INSET day 

Tuesday 7th June Children back to school 

W/C 6th June  School Book Fair – Before and After School 

Monday 13th June  Year 1 Phonics Screening Week 
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Wednesday, 15th June Nursery, Reception and Year 6 Class Photos 

Thursday 16th June Y4 Soundstart Summer Concert 2.40pm to the parents 

Friday 17th – Monday 20th June Y6 Isle of Wight 

Wednesday 22nd June EYFS Sports Day - am 

Thursday 23rd June KS1 Sports Day – 09:30am – 11:30am 

Thursday 23rd June KS2 Sports Day – 1:00pm – 3:15pm 

Friday 24th June Kidspace Trip for Junior Citizens 

W/C 27th June  STEAM Week – Creativity across the curriculum  

July Event 
 

Friday 1st July Reports out to parents  

Friday 1st July  Extended School Clubs Finish for the year 

Saturday 2nd July  PTA Summer Fete 

Tuesday 19th July Year Six Production pm 

Wednesday 20th July Year Six Production – evening  

Thursday 21st July  Leavers Assembly 9:00am – parents and families invited 

Thursday 21st July Leavers Disco – evening  

Monday 25th July SUMMER HOLIDAY starts 

Monday 25th July – Friday 5th August  Holiday Camp:9:00am – 3:00pm daily 

 


